PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGXU HEI	06/17/2014
XIAO CHEN	06/18/2014
XIANDONG LIU	06/18/2014
SHISHU XIE	06/18/2014
DEJUN SU	06/17/2014
RUNJIE LIN	06/18/2014
PEILI ZHANG	06/18/2014
RONGQIANG JIANG	06/18/2014
MIAO YE	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAOSHAN IRON & STEEL COL, LTD.
Street Address:	885 FUJIN ROAD
Internal Address:	BAOSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14379595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: cindy.lehmuth@sutherland.com

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29325-0012

REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0949 502940720

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEI FANG, REG. NO. 44,676	
SIGNATURE:	/LEI FANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=29325_0012_Assignment#page1.tif source=29325_0012_Assignment#page2.tif source=29325_0012_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS: Hongxu HEI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Xiao CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Xiandong LTU, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Shishu XIE, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Dejun SU, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Runjie LIN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Peili ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; Rongqiang JIANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900; and Miao YE, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING SILICON STEEL NORMALIZING SUBSTRATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 19, 2014 under Application No. 14/379,595 , (ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP insert the application number and filing date in the preceding blanks when known), which claims the priority benefit of PCT/CN2012/000368 filed on March 27, 2012, and which claims priority to Chinese Application No. 201210060176.7 filed on March 8, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation of China, having a principal place of business at c/o Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P. R. China, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

24103894,1

Assignment to Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. Attorney Docket No. 29325-0012 Page 2 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date	Hongxu Hei Hongxu HEI
June. 18. 2014 Date	Xian CHZN. Xian CHEN
June 18. 2014 Date	Xian dong Liu Xiandong LIU
June 18. 2014 Date	Shishu Xie Shishu XIE

PATENT REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0952 Page 3 of 3

June 17. 2014

Dejun SU

Dejun SU

June 18. 2010

Runjie LIN

June 18. 7014

Peili ZHANG

Peili ZHANG

Assignment to Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.

Attorney Docket No. 29325-0012

June. 18.2014
Date

June. 18. 2014 Miao Ye
Mate Miao YE

PATENT REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 08/19/2014